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WARNING: The assembly shown represents an important part of the 
Double Insulated System. To avoid the possibility of alteration or damage 
to the System, service should be performed by your nearest authorized 
service center.
AVERTISSEMENT: L'ensemble illustré représente une partie importante 
du système à isolation double. Afin d'éviter la possibilité de modification 
ou de dommage au système, la réparation ne doit être effectuée que 
par votre centre de réparation autorisé.
ADVERTENCIA: El conjunto que se ilustra representa una parte importante 
del Sistema de aislamiento doble. Para evitar la posibilidad de alteración 
o daño del sistema, la reparación debe ser efectuada en su centro de 
servicio autorizado.



R884  

1		  680297007		  Cover Plate............................................... 1
2		  6703001		  Washer................................................... 12
3		  6621202		  Screw (M4 x 10 mm)................................ 8
4		  680297008		  Cover Plate............................................... 1
5		  680294005		  Guiding Block........................................... 1
6		  680681001		  Guiding Block........................................... 1
7		  300309015		  Sliding Rod & Blade Clamp Ass’y............ 1
8		  6829601		  Roller Bearing........................................... 1
9		  680313002		  Yoke Plate................................................. 1
10		  200202483		  Housing Assembly................................... 1
11		  940346007		  Data Label................................................ 1
12		  660024044		  Screw (M4 x 16 mm)................................ 7
13		  660815002		  Screw (M3.5 x 13.5 mm).......................... 2
14		  940999094		  Logo Label............................................... 1
15		  300308023		  Bevel Gear And Shaft Assembly.............. 1
16		  660215010		  Screw (M4 x 20 mm)................................ 4
17		  270001161		  Switch Assembly...................................... 1
18		  341489001		  Safety Button........................................... 1
19		  230033082		  Motor Assembly....................................... 1
20		  514491002		  Rubber Boot............................................. 1
21		  200369004		  Lever Assembly........................................ 1
22		  300697013		  Shoe Release Lever................................. 1
23		  300216017		  Shoe Assembly........................................ 1.	
24		  690476004		  Pin............................................................ 1
25		  631776001		  Guiding Plate............................................ 1
26		  661346001		  Screw (M4 x 10 mm)................................ 2
27		  670030005		  Spring Washer ......................................... 2
28		  690423003		  Guiding Plate............................................ 1
29		  641132001		  Gear Case................................................ 1
30		  6620812		  Screw (M4 x 25 mm)................................ 4
31		  514490001		  Upper Cover............................................. 1
32		  660165007		  Screw (M4 x 18 mm)................................ 5
33		  690291007		  Wood w/Nails Cutting Blade.................... 1
34		  690292007		  Metal Cutting Blade.................................. 1
35		  983000966		  Operator’s Manual.................................... 1.
36		  140315001 		  24 Volt Lithium-Ion 
		  (R85009)		  Battery Charger (Not Shown)................... 1
37		  140276003 or
		  140276004		  18 Volt Nickel-Cadmium 
				    Battery Charger (Not Shown)................... 1
38		  130377001		  24 Volt Lithium-Ion Battery Pack
		  (R85008)		  (Not Shown).............................................. 1
39		  130254007  		  18 Volt Nickel-Cadmium 
				    Battery Pack (Not Shown)........................ 1
		

KEY	 P/N	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY 	PIÈCE	 RÉF.	 DESCRIPTION	 QTÉ REF.	 N/P	 DESCRIPCIÓN	 CANT.
1		  680297007		  Placa de la cubierta.................................. 1
2		  6703001		  Arandela................................................. 12
3		  6621202		  Tornillo (M4 x 10 mm)............................... 8
4		  680297008		  Placa de la cubierta.................................. 1
5		  680294005		  Bloque guía.............................................. 1
6		  680681001		  Bloque guía.............................................. 1
7		  300309015		  Conj. de abrazadera de hoja y 
				    barra deslizantes...................................... 1
8		  6829601		  Cojinete del rodillo.................................... 1
9		  680313002		  Placa de horquilla..................................... 1
10		  200202483		  Conj. del alojamiento................................ 1
11		  940346007		  Etiqueta de datos..................................... 1
12		  660024044		  Tornillo (M4 x 16 mm)............................... 7
13		  660815002		  Tornillo (M3.5 x 13.5 mm)......................... 2
14		  940999094		  Etiqueta de logo....................................... 1
15		  300308023		  Conj. Del eje y engranaje de bisel............ 1
16		  660215010		  Tornillo (M4 x 20 mm)............................... 4
17		  270001161		  Conj. del interruptor................................. 1
18		  341489001		  Botón de seguridad.................................. 1
19		  230033082		  Conj. del motor......................................... 1
20		  514491002		  Funda de caucho..................................... 1
21		  200369004		  Conj. de la palanca................................... 1
22		  300697013		  Palanca de la zapata................................ 1
23		  300216017		  Conj. del la zapata.................................... 1.	
24		  690476004		  Pasador.................................................... 1
25		  631776001		  Placa guía................................................. 1
26		  661346001		  Tornillo (M4 x 10 mm)............................... 2
27		  670030005		  Arandela elástica ..................................... 2
28		  690423003		  Placa guía................................................. 1
29		  641132001		  Caja de engranajes................................... 1
30		  6620812		  Tornillo (M4 x 25 mm)............................... 4
31		  514490001		  Tapa superior............................................ 1
32		  660165007		  Tornillo (M4 x 18 mm)............................... 5
33		  690291007		  Hoja para madera con clavos.................. 1
34		  690292007		  Hoja para metal........................................ 1
35		  983000966		  Manual del operador................................ 1
36		  140315001 		  Cargador de 24 v de iones de litio
		  (R85009)		  (no se ilustra)............................................ 1
37		  140276003 o
		  140276004		  Cargador de 18 v de 
				    Níquel-cadmio (no se ilustra).................... 1
38		  130377001		  Paquete de pilas de 24 v de 
		  (R85008)		  iones de litio (no se ilustra)....................... 1
39		  130254007  		  Paquete de pilas de 18 v de 
				    Níquel-cadmio (no se ilustra).................... 1
		  12-28-09		   
		  (Rev:04)

1		  680297007		  Couvercle................................................. 1
2		  6703001		  Rondelle................................................. 12
3		  6621202		  Vis (M4 x 10 mm)...................................... 8
4		  680297008		  Couvercle................................................. 1
5		  680294005		  Bloc de guidage....................................... 1
6		  680681001		  Bloc de guidage....................................... 1
7		  300309015		  Tige et fixation de lame............................ 1
8		  6829601		  Roulement à rouleau................................ 1
9		  680313002		  Plaque de chape...................................... 1
10		  200202483		  Boîtier....................................................... 1
11		  940346007		  Plaque de données.................................. 1
12		  660024044		  Vis (M4 x 16 mm)...................................... 7
13		  660815002		  Vis (M3.5 x 13.5 mm)................................ 2
14		  940999094		  Plaque de logo......................................... 1
15		  300308023		  Arbre et roulement conique...................... 1
16		  660215010		  Vis (M4 x 20 mm)...................................... 4
17		  270001161		  Commutateur........................................... 1
18		  341489001		  Bouton de sécurité................................... 1
19		  230033082		  Moteur...................................................... 1
20		  514491002		  Protection en caoutchouc........................ 1
21		  200369004		  Levier de relevage.................................... 1
22		  300697013		  Levier........................................................ 1
23		  300216017		  Semelle..................................................... 1.	
24		  690476004		  Broche...................................................... 1
25		  631776001		  Plaque de guidage................................... 1
26		  661346001		  Vis (M4 x 10 mm)...................................... 2
27		  670030005		  Rondelle élastique ................................... 2
28		  690423003		  Plaque de guidage................................... 1
29		  641132001		  Boîtier d’engrenages................................ 1
30		  6620812		  Vis (M4 x 25 mm)...................................... 4
31		  514490001		  Couvercle supérieur................................. 1
32		  660165007		  Vis (M4 x 18 mm)...................................... 5
33		  690291007		  Lame pour bois avec clous...................... 1
34		  690292007		  Lame à métaux......................................... 1
35		  983000966		  Manuel d’utilisation.................................. 1.
36		  140315001 		  Chargeur au lithium-ion de 24 v
		  (R85009)		  (non illustrée)............................................. 1
37		  140276003 ou
		  140276004		  Chargeur au nickel-cadmium 
				    de 18 v (non illustrée)................................ 1
38		  130377001		  Bloc de batteries au lithium-ion 
		  (R85008) 		  de 24 v (non illustrée)................................ 1
39		  130254007  		  Bloc de batteries au nickel- 
				    cadmium de 18 v (non illustrée)................ 1




